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DINGMAN'S DAIRY RECIPE GUIDE

SAFE HANDLING AND STORAGE
It's important to follow all manufacturers’ guidelines regarding the safe handling and storage of all the
products used in the production of your creations.

Equipment temperatures:

Refrigeration units 35-40 degrees Fahrenheit.

Storage Freezers -5 to 0 degrees Fahrenheit.

Tempering Freezers & Dip Cases 5-8 degrees Fahrenheit.
Flash/Blast Freezers -20 degrees or lower.

GETTING STARTED
Batching ice cream starts with washing, rinsing, and sanitizing the disassembled batch freezer
components, containers and utensils allowing them to air dry.

Sanitize prep tables, work area, and front surface of batch freezer.

Once dry, reassemble the batch freezer and prepare a bucket of sanitizer to run with the dasher
on in the batch freezer.

Drain out all the sanitizer. (Do not rinse with water after sanitizing).

*All starting point usage amounts for batching ice cream are based on using

2.5 gallons of 14% plain mix. Increase usage if using mix with higher butterfat.

BATCHING

Bring your ingredients, utensils, and containers to your work area.

If you are batching a flavor for the first time, we suggest using the following steps.

Pour 2.5 gallons of mix into a sanitized 3-gallon bucket.

Add the suggested usage of the chosen base and or flavor to the mix and whisk.

Taste the mixture, add base or flavor in small amounts as desired recording total measured amounts.
Make sure the gate on batch freezer door is closed.

Pour mixture into batch freezer. Turn on the dasher.

Turn the freezer switch on.

Once desired consistency and texture are achieved turn off the freezer but leave the dasher on.

Place a sanitized 2.5-gallon tub under the gate, fill the tub one third of the way and close the gate.



Add any variegates or inclusions, using a spatula to blend by pushing down and cutting across. (do not stir)
Repeat until the tub is full.

Cover with parchment paper and lid. Place in flash freezer immediately.

Normally ice cream will harden in 12 hours while some leave product in for 24 hours.

Once freezing is complete, the product should be moved to a storage or tempering freezer.

BATCHING DAIRY FREE OPTIONS

Dairy free options have experienced significant growth due to various factors such as increased

awareness of lactose intolerance, dietary preferences, health concerns, and environmental
considerations.

There are several dairy free options listed in this booklet.
All starting point usage amounts should be adjusted as desired.
Dairy free options tend to produce a dense finished product with less overrun than ice cream.

Adjustments to storage and serving temperatures may be necessary.

Experiment with flavors, inclusions, & variegates to create unique offerings.
Your biggest mistake may be your next new favorite.

Have fun!



ICE CREAM RECIPES

ALOHA
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46543 |. RICE COCONUT BASE

48127 ORINGER COCONUT FRUIT BASE #10 CAN
49115 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT BASE #100

49536 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT #50 (EASY POUR)
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40104 FLAVOR SUM COCONUT FLAVOR #365

46616 |. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR

46619 I. RICE PINA COLADA FLAVOR

48026 ORINGER COCONUT 1 QT

45135 VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)
49105 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70
45136 VIRGINIA DARE PINEAPPLE FLAVOR #98 (SH82)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77141 COCONUT SWEET AND FANCY

46112 TOASTED COCONUT

46217 HONOR FOODS DICED PINEAPPLE FROZEN
46507 OLDE TYME PINEAPPLE TOPPING

46553 DOLE PINEAPPLE TIDBITS #553

46554 DOLE PINEAPPLE SMALL CHUNKS IN HEAVY SYRUP

APPLE ICE CREAM

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46548 |. RICE APPLE ICE CREAM BASE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46611 |. RICE APPLE FLAVOR (GREEN)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

48091 ORINGER APPLE 600 6/#10

48300 LAWRENCE CHUNKY APPLE TOPPING

CARAMEL APPLE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO APPLE RECIPE

46551 |. RICE CARAMEL VARIEGATE 2 GAL PAIL
48090 ORINGER CARAMEL VARIEGATE 50 LB PAIL
44102 MASTERSON'S CARAMEL MARBLE

44142 MASTERSON'S CREAM CITY CARAMEL

49114 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #304H (CREAMY)
49134 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL KREEMIA

49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453

USAGE
1.5Qts
1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1.5-2 Ozs
2.5-3.75 Ozs
1.5-2.5 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
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CARAMEL APPLE PIE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO CARAMEL APPLE RECIPE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237
49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49099 STAR KAY WHITE OATMEAL CINNAMON CRUMBLE
77003 TR TOPPER'S CINNAMON STREUSEL

46199 TR TOPPER'S FLAT PIE CHIPS

BANANA ICE CREAM

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46123 CHIQUITA BANANA PUREE

46513 |. RICE BANANA PUREE BASE

49155 STAR KAY WHITE BANANA FRUIT BASE #1273
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40032 FLAVORSUM BANANA ROYALE WONF #8845
48025 ORINGER BANANA 1 QT

45133 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA23) NO COLOR
45134 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA24) WITH COLOR
OPTIONAL ADD

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

BANANA FUDGE RIPPLE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BANANA RECIPE

46530 |I. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407

BANANA COOKIES & CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BANANA RECIPE

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION TO ADD TO BANANA RECIPE
70522 BODEAN'S COOKIE & CREAM INCLUSION
75004 DUTCH TREAT FRACTURED FINGERS

75012 DUTCH TREAT CHOPPED CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE

73107 HYDROX CRUSHED WITH CREAM

46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956
46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
10t
10t
10t

USAGE
1-2 Qts
1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs

10zs

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t

10t

10t

10t

10t

10t

10t
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BANANA PEANUT BUTTER RIPPLE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BANANA RECIPE

46109 FLAVORS-R-SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL
46532 |. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER

46704 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER SAUCE

49350 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING #5267

BANANA CHIP/PEANUT BUTTER CHIP

CHOOSE YOUR YOUR INCLUSION TO ADD TO BANANA RECIPE
72100 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE CHIPS 10M

72101 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE CHIPS 4M

72108 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

72109 BARRY CALLEBAUT DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIP 10M

72102 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)
72103 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)
72104 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS

72107 BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET FLAKES

72111 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS
78117 GERTRUDE HAWK BROKEN PEANUT BUTTER CUPS #201160
78102 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MINI CUP #200507
78105 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MICRO CUP #200589
78109 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER CUPS SHELF STABLE
78122 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK PEANUT SPLITS #230030

46113 LINETTE BROKEN PEANUT BUTTER CUPS

77133 REESE'S CHOPPED PEANUT BUTTER CUPS #40024

77147 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS

77163 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CHIPS MINI #61725

77128 SNICKERS #S461-100

BLACK RASPBERRY
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46515 |. RICE BLACK RASPBERRY PUREE 1 GAL

46664 |. RICE BLACK RASPBERRY PUREE 5 GAL

48131 ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY PUREE 1 GAL

49113 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #99T

49124 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #619W
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40131 FLAVORSUM BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR

48020 ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY 1 QT

45103 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY EMULSION (BJ08)
45167 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR (BK02)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

BLACK RASPBERRY RIPPLE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BLACK RASPBERRY RECIPE
49351 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #1169

46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE
46531 . RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.25-1.5 Qts
1.25-1.5Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs

2-3 Ozs

2-3 Ozs
USAGE
10z

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
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BLACK RASPBERRY RIPPLE CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BLACK RASPBERRY RECIPE

44100
44135
49112
49014
49117
49214
49181

MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

BLACK RASPBERRY CHIP/TRUFFLE

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION TO ADD TO BLACK RASPBERRY RECIPES

77154
78103
72100
72101
77925
72108
72109
72102
72103
72104
72107
72111
78106
78107
78114
44114
44117
44103
77815

TR TOPPER'S DARK RASPBERRY MINI CUPS

GERTRUDE HAWK DARK RASPBERRY MINI CUP #200923
BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

BARRY CALLEBAUT 4M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

TR TOPPER'S 4M DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS

BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIPS
BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)
BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)
BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS

BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES
BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS
GERTRUDE HAWK DARK POLAR BITS #200967

GERTRUDE HAWK WHITE POLAR BITS #200968

GERTRUDE HAWK SUGAR FREE DARK POLAR BITS #200786
MASTERSON'S SOFT MINI CHIPS #34131

MASTERSON'S PREMIUM SOFT CHIPS #34194
MASTERSON'S PREMIUM LIQUID CHIP #31193

TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS

BLUEBERRIES & CREAM

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54008

ITABERCO BLUEBERRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVORS

48029
40126
49103
40115
46603
48505
45139
45140
45179
45227

ORINGER BLUEBERRY 1 QT

FLAVORSUM BLUEBERRY DELIGHT #8879

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts

USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
10z
10z
10z
10z
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BLUEBERRIES & CREAM CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO BLUEBERRIES & CREAM RECIPE
46541 |. RICE BLUEBERRIES

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION TO ADD TO BLUBERRIES & CREAM RECIPE
43248 BLUEBERRIES, FROZEN

BROWNIE BATTER

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

48120 ORINGER BROWNIE BATTER BASE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVORS

40225 FLAVORSUM FUDGE BROWNIE #8897
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSIONS

77145 BROWNIE BITES 10 LBS

BUBBLE GUM

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

45122 VIRGINIA DARE BUBBLE GUM FLAVOR (MMO07)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77126 BUBBLE GUM PIECES

BUTTER PECAN

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46552 |. RICE BUTTER PECAN BASE #10 CAN

46546 I. RICE BUTTER PECAN BASE 5 GAL PAIL

46547 1. RICE BUTTER PECAN BASE 1 GAL

48125 ORINGER BUTTER PECAN BASE #10 CAN

48130 ORINGER BUTTER PECAN BASE 55 LBS

46550 I. RICE BUTTER PECAN/BUTERSCOTCH BASE 1 GAL
49111 STAR KAY WHITE BUTTER PECAN 5 GAL

49127 STAR KAY WHITE TCP-R1 FLAVOR (No Color) 5 GAL
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40124 FLAVORSUM BUTTER PECAN # 8884

45123 VIRGINIA DARE BUTTER PECAN EMULSION (NB02)
45124 VIRGINIA DARE BUTTER PECAN #596 (NB26)

45154 VIRGINIA DARE BUTTER PECAN (NA98)

49108 STAR KAY WHITE BUTTER PECAN NATURAL FLAVOR #1906
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43108 pECAN PIECES, MEDIUM

49309 pRALINE PECAN, MEDIUM #65

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3.75-4 Ozs
2 Ozs

2 Ozs

2 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
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BUTTER RUM CRUNCH

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46550 |. RICE BUTTER PECAN/BUTERSCOTCH BASE 1 GAL
48122 ORINGER BUTTERSCOTCH BASE #10 CAN

46547 STAR KAY WHITE TCP-R1 FLAVOR (No Color)
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49206 STAR KAY WHITE RUM CONCENTRATE #1218
45115 VIRGINIA DARE RUM FLAVOR (FA58)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49100 BUTTER CRUNCHETTES #100

BUTTERSCOTCH
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

48122 ORINGER BUTTERSCOTCH BASE #10 CAN

46550 |. RICE BUTTER PECAN/BUTERSCOTCH BASE 1 GAL
46547 STAR KAY WHITE TCP-R1 FLAVOR (No Color)
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40254 FLAVORSUM BUTTERSCOTCH FLAVOR

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49116 STAR KAY WHITE BUTTERSCOTCH CRINKLE #121

BUTTERSCOTCH KRIMPET CRUNCH

ADD INCLUSIONS TO BUTTERSCOTCH RECIPE

49100 STAR KAY WHITE BUTTER CRUNCHETTES #100
77821 RHINO BAKED POUND CAKE PIECES

CAKE BATTER/CAKE & ICE CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46516 |. RICE CAKE BATTER BASE

46545 |. RICE CAKE BATTER MIX 8X2.2 LBS

48123 ORINGER CAKE BATTER BASE #10 CAN

48119 ORINGER CAKE BATTER DRY 12/2.8 LB BAGS
49143 STAR KAY WHITE YELLOW CAKE BATTER #1532
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40009 FLAVORSUM WHITE CAKE BATTER FLAVOR #372
40228 FLAVORSUM YELLOW CAKE BATTER FLAVOR #9898
40016 FLAVORSUM RED VELVET CAKE #940

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49538 STAR KAY WHITE WHITE ICING #4599

49014 STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSIONS

77099 TR TOPPER'S CUPCAKE BITES

77821 RHINO BAKED POUND CAKE PIECES

77164 PAULAUR CONFETTI

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
USAGE
2-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
USAGE

1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
10t
10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1 Bag
1-1.5 Qts
1 Bag
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt

1Qt
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CARAMEL ICE CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49135 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #8951

49187 STAR KAY WHITE KREEMIA CARAMEL FUDGE #1347
49286 STAR KAY WHITE SEA SALT CARAMEL BASE #3672

48118 ORINGER CARAMEL BASE #10 CAN

48124 ORINGER SALTY CARAMEL BASE #10 CAN
46517 |. RICE CARAMEL SALTY BASE

76249 R&H CARAMEL FUDGE BASE

46521 |. RICE DULCE DE LECHE BASE

48126 ORINGER DULCE DE LECHE BASE #10 CAN
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

48501 PROVA CARAMEL FLAVOR

40187 FLAVORSUM CREAMY CARAMEL FLAVOR
40190 FLAVORSUM SALTED CARAMEL FLAVOR # 9015
40238 FLAVORSUM DULCE DE LECHE FLAVOR #9829
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

44102 MASTERSON'S CARAMEL MARBLE

44142 MASTERSON'S CREAM CITY CARAMEL

49114 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #304H (CREAMY)
49134 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL KREEMIA

48090 ORINGER CARAMEL VARIEGATE 50 LB PAIL
46551 |. RICE CARAMEL VARIEGATE 2 GAL PAIL
49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77999 TR TOPPER'S MILK CARAMEL MINI CUP

78101 GERTRUDE HAWK CARAMEL MINI CUP #200505
77160 TR TOPPER'S SEA SALT TRUFFLE

CARAMEL CAPPUCCINO CRUNCH

CHOOSE FLAVOR TO ADD TO CARAMEL RECIPE
46601 ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL
46639 |. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL

41112 TATZ COFFEE FLAVOR

41752 TATZ COFFEE CAKE EMULSION

49133 STAR KAY WHITE COLOMBIAN COFFEE CONCENTRATE #849

48506 PROVA 100% COLUMBIAN COFFEE

45137 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE CONCENTRATE (TB01)
45138 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE B EXTRACT (TB25)
40208 FLAVORSUM COFFEE ESPRESSO FLAVOR
40119 FLAVORSUM CAPPUCCINO FLAVOR N#8827
CHOOSE INCLUSION TO ADD TO CARAMEL RECIPE
49186 STAR KAY WHITE CAPPUCCINO NUGGETS #513
49013 STAR KAY WHITE CAPPUCCINO BAMBINO
49200 STAR KAY WHITE ESPRESSO NUGGET #188
49132 STAR KAY WHITE ESPRESSO PILLOWS #2
78104 GERTRUDE HAWK COFFEE MICRO CUP #200535
77178 TR TOPPER'S CAPPUCCINO CRUNCH

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
2 Qts

1.5 Qts
1.5Qts
USAGE
4-5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
10t

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
3-6 Ozs
3-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
5-7 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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CHERRY VANILLA

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46615 |. RICE CHERRY FLAVOR (STRONG)

45105 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY EMULSION (CB11)

45161 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY FLAVOR (CAO05)

40129 FLAVORSUM BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #8847

45903 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #98 (CD06)
45556 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY WONF (CA04)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

71008 PACIFIC COAST BORDEAUX NATURAL CHERRY 1/2'S #148

71010 PACIFIC COAST BLACK JACK BING CHERRIES #140
71100 PACIFIC COAST BLACK CHERRY 1/2'S #108

71503 PETERSON'S FARM DARK SWEET CHERRY 1/2's NO SUGAR ADDED

71301 DELL'S RED CHERRY 1/2's

CHEESECAKE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49157 STAR KAY WHITE NEW YORK CHEESECAKE #627
46518 |. RICE CHEESECAKE BASE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49007 STAR KAY WHITE CHEESECAKE FLAVOR #89B
40167 FLAVORSUM CHEESECAKE FLAVOR #347
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER VARIEGATE #6237
49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM VARIEGATE #2306

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
77174 TR TOPPER'S CHEESECAKE PIECES
77243 TR TOPPER'S CHEESECAKE PIECES FIRM

BLACK RASPBERRY CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE
49351 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #1169

BLUEBERRY CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE

46541 |. RICE BLUEBERRIES

49163 STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY #VF-18
49205 STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY PARFAIT #2
49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237

CARAMEL CHEESECAKE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE
46551 |. RICE CARAMEL VARIEGATE 2 GAL PAIL

48090 ORINGER CARAMEL VARIEGATE 50 LB PAIL

44102 MASTERSON'S CARAMEL MARBLE

44142 MASTERSON'S CREAM CITY CARAMEL

49114 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #304H (CREAMY)
49134 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL KREEMIA

49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453

USAGE
1-2 Ozs
2-30zs
2-30zs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-30zs
2-30zs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1-2 Qts
1-2 Qts

1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts PAGE 8



CHERRY CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE

71008 PACIFIC COAST BORDEAUX NATURAL CHERRY 1/2'S #148

71010 PACIFIC COAST BLACK JACK BING CHERRIES #140
71100 PACIFIC COAST BLACK CHERRY 1/2'S #108

CHOCOLATE CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE
49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

PUMPKIN CHEESECAKE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE
46560 |. RICE PUMPKIN 6/#10

49123 STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 PAIL
49150 STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 2-22 TUBS
42952 R&H PUMPKIN BASE

CHOOSE YOR FLAVOR

40008 FLAVORSUM PUMPKIN PIE #359

RASPBERRY CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE
49125 STAR KAY WHITE RED RASPBERRY SAUCE #332

STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE ADD TO CHEESECAKE RECIPE

46555 |I. RICE STRAWBERRY SOLID VARIEGATE
46663 |. RICE STRAWBERRIES WHOLE & SLICED 5G
49122 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY CRINKLE #1336

CHOCOLATE (USING CHOCOLATE BASE)
OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA

46603 |. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJ06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts

USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE

3-4.5 Ozs

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts

USAGE
10t
10t
1-1.25 Qt

USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
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CHOCOLATE (USING 14% PLAIN BASE)
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

48121 ORINGER CHOCOLATE BASE #10 CAN

42953 R&H DARK CHOCOLATE BASE

49165 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #15 PL

49171 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE MALT BASE #708 PL
49172 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VAN GOLD "D"BASE #1469
46519 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE DARK

46520 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH

46660 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH 5 GAL

49118 STAR KAY WHITE WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #7
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49102 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE EXTRACT

49139 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE PURE EXTRACT #18 GAL
49148 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE EXTRACT #18 PAIL
OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA

46603 |. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

CHOCOLATE FUDGE BROWNIE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE TO ADD TO CHOCOLATE
48120 ORINGER BROWNIE BATTER BASE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40225 FLAVORSUM FUDGE BROWNIE #8897
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77145 TR TOPPER'S BROWNIE BITES

78127 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK FUDGE TRUFFLE

CHOCOLATE MARSHMALLOW

ADD TO CHOCOLATE RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49119 MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282
49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

CHOCOLATE MOUSSE

ADD TO CHOCOLATE RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49537 TOASTED MARSHMALLOW BASE #7724

54007 ITABERCO TOASTED MARSHMALLOW COUMPOUND BASE 11 LBS

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
2 Qts
2.25-3 Qts
1.75-2.25 Qts
2-2.75 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.25 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs

USAGE

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs

10t
10t

USAGE
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED

USAGE

1Qt
11-14 Ozs
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CHOCOLATE MOUSSE CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49119 MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282

49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 I. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER/CHIP OR CUP
ADD TO CHOCOLATE RECIPE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49258 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE #2497

49350 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING #5267

46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

46532 I. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER

46704 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER SAUCE

46703 NUTTER BUTTER INFUSION

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

78117 GERTRUDE HAWK BROKEN PEANUT BUTTER CUPS #201160
46113 LINETTE BROKEN PEANUT BUTTER CUPS

77133 REESE'S CHOPPED PEANUT BUTTER CUPS #40024

77147 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS

77163 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CHIPS MINI #61725

78102 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MINI CUP #200507
78105 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MICRO CUP #200589
78109 GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER CUPS SHELF STABLE
78122 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK PEANUT SPLITS #230030

77128 SNICKERS #S461-100

CHOCOLATE CHIP

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
40207 FLAVORSUM FRENCH VANILLA #8886

USAGE
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
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CHOCOLATE CHIP CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77925 TR TOPPER'S 4M DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS
72108 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

72109 BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIPS
72102 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)
72103 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)
72104 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS

72107 BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES
72111 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS
44114 MASTERSON'S SOFT MINI CHIPS

44117 MASTERSON'S PREMIUM SOFT CHIPS

78106 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK POLAR BITS

78107 GERTRUDE HAWK WHITE POLAR BITS

78114 GERTRUDE HAWK NO SUGAR ADDED DARK POLAR BITS
77815 TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54011 ITABERCO CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
OPTIONAL TO ADD YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237

49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306

CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT LATTE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR TO ADD TO CHOCOLATE HAZELNUT
46601 ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL

46639 |. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL

48506 PROVA 100% COLUMBIAN COFFEE

41112 TATZ COFFEE FLAVOR

49133 STAR KAY WHITE COLOMBIAN COFFEE CONCENTRATE #849
45137 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE CONCENTRATE (TB01)

45138 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE B EXTRACT (TB25)

40208 FLAVORSUM COFFEE ESPRESSO FLAVOR

40119 FLAVORSUM CAPPUCCINO FLAVOR N#8827

CINNAMON ICE CREAM

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49126 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON EMULSION

54009 ITABERCO CINNAMON ROLL COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE

USAGE
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs
1-3 Ozs

USAGE
1-2 Qts
11-14 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
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CINNAMON ICE CREAM CONTINUED
OPTIONAL TO ADD YOUR VARIEGATE
49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237

49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306
49294 STAR KAY WHITE S'MORES #0803

CINNAMON CRUMBLE

ADD INCLUSION TO CINNAMON RECIPE

49099 STAR KAY WHITE OATMEAL CINNAMON CRUMBLE
77816 TR TOPPER'S CRUNCHY GRANOLA

COCONUT ICE CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49115 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT BASE #100 PL
49536 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT #50 (EASY POUR) /PL
46543 |. RICE COCONUT FRUIT BASE

48127 ORINGER COCONUT 609 6/#10

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40104 FLAVORSUM COCONUT FLAVOR #365
46616 |. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR

49105 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70
45135 VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46111 COCONUT, MEDIUM FLAKE

46112 TOASTED COCONUT

77141 COCONUT SWEET N FANCY

COCONUT ALMOND FUDGE

ADD TO COCONUT RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43145 BECKNER FARMS DICED ALMONDS NO SALT
43171 BARRY CALLEBAUT ALMOND BRITTLE CRUNCH
78116 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS
46261 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COATED ALMONDS

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5 Qts
1-5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2.5-3.75 Ozs
1.5-2 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t

10t

10t

10t
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COFFEE ICE CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46601
46639
41112
41752
49133
48506
45137
45138
40208
40119

ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL
I. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL
TATZ COFFEE FLAVOR

TATZ COFFEE CAKE EMULSION

STAR KAY WHITE COLOMBIAN COFFEE CONCENTRATE #849

PROVA 100% COLUMBIAN COFFEE

VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE CONCENTRATE (TB01)
VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE B EXTRACT (TB25)
FLAVORSUM COFFEE ESPRESSO FLAVOR
FLAVORSUM CAPPUCCINO FLAVOR N#8827

OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA

49103
40115
48500
48505
45139
45140
45179
45227

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108

DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

COFFEE FUDGE
ADD TO COFFEE RECIPE
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112
49117
49214
46530
46531
44100
44135
49181

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
I. RICE CHOCOLATE

I. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

COFFEE FUDGE CRUNCH/CHIP

ADD TO COFFEE FUDGE RECIPE
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49186
49013
49200
49132
78104
77178
72100
72101
77925
72108
72109
72102

CAPPUCCINO NUGGETS #513

STAR KAY WHITE CAPPUCCINO BAMBINO

STAR KAY WHITE ESPRESSO NUGGET #188
STAR KAY WHITE ESPRESSO PILLOWS #2
GERTRUDE HAWK COFFEE MICRO CUP #200535
TR TOPPER'S CAPPUCCINO CRUNCH

BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M CHOCOLATE CHIPS
BARRY CALLEBAUT 4M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

TR TOPPER'S 4M DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS
BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIPS
BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)

USAGE
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
3-6 Ozs
3-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
5-7 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs

USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts

USAGE
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
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COFFEE FUDGE CRUNCH/CHIPCONTINUED

72103 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)

72104 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS
72107 BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES

72111 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS

44114 MASTERSON'S SOFT MINI CHIPS

44117 MASTERSON'S PREMIUM SOFT CHIPS

78106 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK POLAR BITS

78107 GERTRUDE HAWK WHITE POLAR BITS

78114 GERTRUDE HAWK NO SUGAR ADDED DARK POLAR BITS
77815 TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS

COOKIES & CREAM
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
OPTIONAL VARIEGATE

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

73185 OREO PIECES, SMALL

46102 OREO PIECES, MEDIUM

46099 OREO PIECES, LARGE

70522 BODEAN'S BROKEN COOKIES & CREAM

73107 HYDROX MEDIUM CRUSHED WITH CREAM

75012 DUTCH TREAT CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE CHOPPED
75003 DUTCH TREAT COOKIES & CREAM

75004 DUTCH TREAT FRACTURED FINGERS

COOKIE CRAZE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49131 STAR KAY WHITE COOKIE DOUGH BASE #6428

49223 STAR KAY WHITE COOKIE DOUGH BASE #0223

40236 FLAVORSUM COOKIE DOUGH FLAVOR #392

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77151 DAVID'S DOUBLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE DOUGH PELLETS
77183 DAVID'S CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH PELLETS
77185 TR TOPPER'S COOKIE DOUGH PIECES NO EGG
73185 OREO PIECES, SMALL

46102 OREO PIECES, MEDIUM

46099 OREO PIECES, LARGE

70522 BODEAN'S BROKEN COOKIES & CREAM

1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
3.25-3.5 Ozs
3.25-3.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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COOKIE CRAZE CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

73107 HYDROX MEDIUM CRUSHED WITH CREAM

75012 DUTCH TREAT CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE CHOPPED
75003 DUTCH TREAT COOKIES & CREAM

75004 DUTCH TREAT FRACTURED FINGERS

COOKIE DOUGH

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49131 STAR KAY WHITE COOKIE DOUGH BASE #6428

49223 STAR KAY WHITE COOKIE DOUGH BASE #0223

40236 FLAVORSUM COOKIE DOUGH FLAVOR #392

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77151 DAVID'S DOUBLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE DOUGH PELLETS 20 LB
77183 DAVID'S CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH PELLETS 20 LB
77185 TR TOPPER'S COOKIE DOUGH PIECES NO EGG 10 LB
77822 RHINO CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH 20 LB

77824 RHINO CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH 45 LB

77928 RHINO CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE DOUGH 25 LB

COTTON CANDY PINK OR BLUE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR
49107 STAR KAY WHITE COTTON CANDY #SX4176

46617 I. RICE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR CLEAR

40195 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (PINK)

40198 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (BLUE)

45141 VIRGINIA DARE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR (VPO01)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46540 |. RICE COTTON CANDY VARIEGATE

CUSTARD ADD TO ANY BASE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46514 |. RICE BAVARIAN CUSTARD BASE

49146 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #1357
49300 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #0926

VANILLA CUSTARD

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46514 |. RICE BAVARIAN CUSTARD BASE

49146 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #1357
49300 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #0926
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46603 |. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
3.25-3.5 0zs
3.25-3.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

10t

1Qt

USAGE
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE

10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts

2-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs

PAGE 16



VANILLA CUSTARD CONTINUED

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

CHOCOLATE CUSTARD (USING 14% PLAIN BASE)
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46514 |. RICE BAVARIAN CUSTARD BASE

49146 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #1357
49300 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #0926
CHOOSE YOUR BASE TO ADD TO CUSTARD BASE

42953 R&H DARK CHOCOLATE BASE

49165 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #15 PL

49171 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE MALT BASE #708 PL
49172 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VAN GOLD "D"BASE #1469
46519 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE DARK

46520 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH

49118 STAR KAY WHITE WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #7
48121 ORINGER CHOCOLATE BASE #10 CAN

CHOCOLATE CUSTARD (CHOCOLATE MIX BASE)
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46514 |. RICE BAVARIAN CUSTARD BASE

49146 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #1357
49300 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #0926

CHOCOLATE CUSTARD (USING 14% PLAIN BASE)
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46514 I. RICE BAVARIAN CUSTARD BASE

49146 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #1357
49300 STAR KAY WHITE FRENCH CUSTARD BASE #0926
CHOOSE YOUR BASE TO ADD TO CUSTARD BASE

42953 R&H DARK CHOCOLATE BASE

49165 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #15 PL

49171 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE MALT BASE #708 PL
49172 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VAN GOLD "D"BASE #1469
46519 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE DARK

46520 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH

49118 STAR KAY WHITE WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #7
48121 ORINGER CHOCOLATE BASE #10 CAN

3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE

2 Qts
2.25-3 Qts
1.75-2.25 Qts
2-2.75 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE

2 Qts
2.25-3 Qts
1.75-2.25 Qts
2-2.75 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
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DULCE DE LECHE
CHOOSE YOUR BASE
46521 |. RICE DULCE DE LECHE BASE

48126 ORINGER DULCE DE LECHE 3/#10

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40238 FLAVORSUM DULCE DE LECHE FLAVOR #9829
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46551 |. RICE CARAMEL VARIEGATE 2 GAL PAIL
48090 ORINGER CARAMEL VARIEGATE 50 LB PAIL
44102 MASTERSON'S CARAMEL MARBLE

44142 MASTERSON'S CREAM CITY CARAMEL

49114 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #304H (CREAMY)
49134 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL KREEMIA

49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77999 TR TOPPER'S MILK CARAMEL MINI CUP

78101 GERTRUDE HAWK CARAMEL MINI CUP #200505
77160 TR TOPPER'S SEA SALT TRUFFLE

EGGNOG
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46640 STAR KAY WHITE EGGNOG FLAVOR BASE #1349

46523 |. RICE EGGNOG BASE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49206 STAR KAY WHITE RUM CONCENTRATE #1218
45115 VIRGINIA DARE RUM FLAVOR (FA58)
OPTIONAL ADD GROUND CINNAMON

FLUFFERNUTTER
CHOOSE YOUR BASE
49270 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT NOUGAT BASE #635

46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL
46191 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL NO SUGAR ADDED

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40030 FLAVORSUM TEXAS PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #996

40101 FLAVORSUM PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #8830
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49258 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE #2497

49350 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING #5267
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49119 MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282

49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE

AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
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HEAVENLY HASH

FOLLOW CHOCOLATE RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49119 STAR KAY WHITE MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282
49128 MARSHMALLOW VARGIEGATE #3477

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43145 BECKNER FARMS DICED ALMONDS NO SALT
43171 BARRY CALLEBAUT ALMOND BRITTLE CRUNCH
78116 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS
46261 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COATED ALMONDS

KEY LIME PIE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49156 STAR KAY WHITE KEY LIME BASE #1788-BOX
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

48031 ORINGER KEY LIME 1 QT

49208 FLAVORSUM KEY LIME FLAVOR #628

49393 STAR KAY WHITE LIME EXTRACT

45132 VIRGINIA DARE LIME EXTRACT (RG37)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237

LAVENDER

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49395 STAR KAY WHITE LAVENDER EXTRACT 16.90Z
49396 STAR KAY WHITE LAVENDER EXTRACT 1 GAL
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46541 |. RICE BLUEBERRIES

49163 STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY #VF-18

46555 |. RICE STRAWBERRY SOLID VARIEGATE

46663 |. RICE STRAWBERRIES WHOLE & SLICED 5G
49122 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY CRINKLE #1336
49163 STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY #VF-18

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49100 STAR KAY WHITE BUTTER CRUNCHETTES #100
49138 STAR KAY WHITE HONEYCOMB CRUNCH #8640

USAGE
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
USAGE

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
2-4 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1.5-2 Ozs
1.5-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1Qt

1Qt
1-1.25 Qt
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt
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LEMON CHIFFON

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49147

STAR KAY WHITE LEMON CHIFFON BASE #823

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46618
48021
48030
45113
45130
45131

I. RICE LEMON EMULSION

ORINGER LEMON 1 QT

ORINGER LEMON 1 GAL

VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION WONF* #7 (QG12)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (NO COLOR) (QG60)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (QG61)

OPTIONAL

41715

TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49138

STAR KAY WHITE HONEYCOMB CRUNCH #8640

LEMON CHIFFON RASPBERRY SWIRL

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE TO ADD TO LEMON CHIFFON

49125

STAR KAY WHITE RED RASPBERRY SAUCE #332

MANGO
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54003
46527

ITABERCO MANGO COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
I. RICE MANGO PUREE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR
40103 FLAVORSUM MANGO FLAVOR #331

OPTIONAL
41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
51002 HONOR FOODS MANGO FRUIT

MAPLE WALNUT

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR
49201 STAR KAY WHITE MAPLE FLAVOR CONCENTRATE #300

45127 VIRGINIA DARE MAPLE FLAVOR "M" (NF26)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
43116 GUERRA NUT WALNUTS

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
2-30zs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE

1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE

3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE

1Qt

USAGE
3-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE

1Qt

PAGE 20



MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54002 ITABERCO GREEN MINT COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46621 |. RICE MINT EMULSION (WITH COLOR)

46602 |. RICE MINT EMULSION WHITE 1 GAL

46606 ORINGER MINT FLAVOR NO COLOR 1 GAL

48027 ORINGER CREME DE MENTHE 1 QT

48032 ORINGER PEPPERMINT NO COLOR 1 QT

40116 FLAVORSUM CHOCOLATE CHIP MINT FLAVOR #8824
45116 VIRGINIA DARE MINT EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (HD04)
45165 VIRGINIA DARE MINT EXTRACT (NO COLOR) (HDO6)
45117 VIRGINIA DARE CREME D'MENTHE (WITH COLOR) (HD15)
45118 VIRGINIA DARE CREME D'MENTHE (NO COLOR) (HD16)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

72100 BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

72101 BARRY CALLEBAUT 4M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

77925 TR TOPPER'S 4M DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS

72108 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

72109 BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIPS
72102 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)
72103 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)
72104 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS

72107 BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES
72111 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS
44114 MASTERSON'S SOFT MINI CHIPS

44117 MASTERSON'S PREMIUM SOFT CHIPS

78106 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK POLAR BITS

78107 GERTRUDE HAWK WHITE POLAR BITS

78114 GERTRUDE HAWK NO SUGAR ADDED DARK POLAR BITS
77815 TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS

MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP WITH COOKIES

ADD TO MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

73185 OREO PIECES, SMALL

46102 OREO PIECES, MEDIUM

46099 OREO PIECES, LARGE

70522 BODEAN'S BROKEN COOKIES & CREAM

75012 DUTCH TREAT CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE CHOPPED
75003 DUTCH TREAT COOKIES & CREAM

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
USAGE
2-30zs
2-3 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t

10t

10t

10t

10t

10t
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MONSTER COOKIE BLUE
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49103
40115
46603
48500
48505
45139
45140
45179
45227

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108

DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

CHOOSE YOUR COLORING

41750
45557

TATZ BLUE TRUE COLOR QT
VIRGINIA DARE BLUE COLOR (DJ17)

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49177
49538
49112
49014
49117
49214
46530
46531
44135
49181

STAR KAY WHITE BLUE COOKIE CREME

STAR KAY WHITE WHITE ICING #4599

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
I. RICE CHOCOLATE

I. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

73185
46102
46099
70522
73107
75012
75003
75004
72100
72101
78107
77902
77268
77106
77115
77098
77181
77098
77181
77098

OREO PIECES, SMALL

OREO PIECES, MEDIUM

OREO PIECES, LARGE

BODEAN'S BROKEN COOKIES & CREAM
HYDROX MEDIUM CRUSHED WITH CREAM

DUTCH TREAT CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE CHOPPED

DUTCH TREAT COOKIES & CREAM

DUTCH TREAT FRACTURED FINGERS
BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M CHOCOLATE CHIPS
BARRY CALLEBAUT 4M CHOCOLATE CHIPS
GERTRUDE HAWK WHITE POLAR BITS

TR TOPPER'S COOKIES N CREAM CLUSTERS
TR TOPPER'S WHITE NONPAREILS

TR TOPPER'S RAINBOW NONPAREILS

TR TOPPER'S MINI YOGURT CHIP

TR TOPPER'S MOON PIE BITES

TR TOPPER'S CHOCOLATE ROCKS

TR TOPPER'S MOON PIE BITES

TR TOPPER'S CHOCOLATE ROCKS

TR TOPPER'S MOON PIE BITES

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
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MOOSE TRACKS

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49103
40115
46603
48500
48505
45139
45140
45179
45227

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112
49014
49117
49214
46530
46531
44100
44135
49181

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
I. RICE CHOCOLATE

I. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77147
77133
78117
78102
78105
78109
78122
77163
77121
77123
77130

REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS

REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS CHOPPED
GERTRUDE HAWK BROKEN PEANUT BUTTER CUPS
GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MINI CUP
GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER MICRO CUP
GERTRUDE HAWK PEANUT BUTTER CUPS SHELF STABLE
GERTRUDE HAWK DARK PEANUT SPLITS

REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER MINI CHIPS

REESE'S PIECES

REESE'S PIECES MINI

REESE'S PIECES CHOPPED

ORANGE CREAMSICLE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40021
46627
48022
49218
40197
45128
45129
45144
45173
45178

FLAVORSUM DREAMSICLE #399

I. RICE ORANGE EMULSION 1 GAL

ORINGER ORANGE 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE ORANGE EXTRACT

FLAVORSUM JUICY ORANGE FLAVOR #8802

VIRGINIA DARE PURE ORANGE EXTRACT (PB17)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (PF86)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE LIQUEUR (FS05)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE FLAVOR (PH30)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (NO COLOR) (PF85)

ORANGE CREAMSICLE CONTINUED OPTIONAL

41715

TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
10t
1Qt
10t
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE
10z
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ORANGE PINEAPPLE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE USAGE
48129 ORINGER ORANGE PINEAPPLE BASE #10 CAN 1
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR USAGE
46627 |. RICE ORANGE EMULSION 1 GAL 3-4 Ozs
48022 ORINGER ORANGE 1 QT 3-4 Ozs
45136 VIRGINIA DARE PINEAPPLE FLAVOR #98 (SH82) 1.5-2.5 0zs
OPTIONAL USAGE
41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50% 10z
PEACH

CHOOSE YOUR BASE USAGE
54012 ITABERCO PEACH COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS 11-14 Ozs
46528 |. RICE PEACH PUREE 1-1.5Qts
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR USAGE
48028 ORINGER PEACH 1 QT 2-4 Ozs
45101 VIRGINIA DARE PEACH EXTRACT #98 (AF51) 2-4 Ozs
OPTIONAL USAGE
41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50% 10z
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE USAGE
46661 |. RICE PEACHES DICED 2 GAL 1Qt
46662 |. RICE PEACHES SLICED 2 GAL 1Qt
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION USAGE
43253 JSO PEACHES SLICED FROZEN 1Qt
99908 ROHTSTEIN PEACHES SLICED SENECA (WITH JUICE) 1Qt
PEACH PIE

ADD TO PEACH RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE USAGE
49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237 1-1.5Qts
49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306 1-1.5Qts
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION USAGE
46199 TR TOPPER'S FLAT PIE CHIPS 1Qt
77099 TR TOPPER'S CUPCAKE BITES 1Qt
77821 RHINO BAKED POUND CAKE PIECES 1Qt

PEANUT BUTTER

CHOOSE YOUR BASE USAGE

54010 ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS 11-14 Ozs
54015 ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 2.2 LBS 11-14 Ozs
46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL 1.5-2 Qts
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PEANUT BUTTER CANDY BAR
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49270 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT NOUGAT BASE #635
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49350 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING #5267
49258 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE #2497
49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49014 STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 . RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77121 REESE'S PIECES

77123 REESE'S PIECES MINI

77130 REESE'S PIECES CHOPPED

77131 TR TOPPER'S BUTTERFINGERS CHOPPED

77128 TR TOPPER'S SNICKERS CHOPPED

77124 TR TOPPER'S HEATH BAR CHOPPED

46111 MEDIUM COCONUT FLAKE

46112 TOASTED COCONUT

77141 COCONUT SWEET AND FANCY

PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL
40030 FLAVORSUM TEXAS PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #996
40101 FLAVORSUM PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #8830
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49258 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE #2497
49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

70522 BODEAN'S COOKIE & CREAM INCLUSION

73107 HYDROX CRUSHED WITH CREAM

46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956

46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

49181 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284
75004 DUTCH TREAT FRACTURED FINGERS

75012 DUTCH TREAT CHOPPED CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE

PEANUT BUTTER FUDGE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54010 ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
54015 ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 2.2lbs
46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
1-1.5 QT
1-1.5 QT
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 QT
1-1.5 QT
USAGE
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5QT
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
11-14 Ozs
1-1.5Qts
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PEANUT BUTTER FUDGE CONTINUED CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40030 FLAVORSUM TEXAS PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #996
40101 FLAVORSUM PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #8830
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49014 STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

PEPPERMINT STICK

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

48032 ORINGER PEPPERMINT NO COLOR 1 QT

49159 STAR KAY WHITE PEPPERMINT EXTRACT #2

49175 STAR KAY WHITE PEPPERMINT CREAM DE MENTHE #72
45110 VIRGINIA DARE PEPPERMINT EXTRACT (HD25)
45120 VIRGINIA DARE PEPPERMINT EMULSION NO COLOR (HD70)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49014 STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407

49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |I. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49110 STAR KAY WHITE RED & GREEN MINTETTES

49189 STAR KAY WHITE RED MINTETTES

78124 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK MINT MICRO CUPS #201233
78100 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK MINT MINI CUPS #200504
77171 TR TOPPER'S ANDES MINTS CHOPPED

77998 TR TOPPER'S CRUSHED PEPPERMINT

PINA COLADA

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46619 |. RICE PINA COLADA FLAVOR

45136 VIRGINIA DARE PINEAPPLE FLAVOR #98 (SH82)
49105 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70
46616 |. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR

40104 FLAVORSUM COCONUT FLAVOR #365
45135 VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46217 HONOR FOODS DICED PINEAPPLE

46105 DOLE PINEAPPLE CUBES IN SYRUP

USAGE

3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE

1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
2-4 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
2-3 Ozs
1.5-2.5 0zs
2.5-3.75 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
1.5-2 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt
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PISTACHIO

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54004 ITABERCO PISTACHIO COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49207 STAR KAY WHITE PISTACHIO BACKGROUND #290
40102 FLAVORSUM PISTACHIO NUT FLAVOR #8829

40243 FLAVORSUM PISTACHIO NUT FLAVOR #329

45125 VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO FLAVOR NO COLOR (NCO03)
45126 VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO WITH COLOR (NC04)
45184 VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO EMULSION (NB85)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43134 SETTON FARMS PISTACHIOS ROASTED AND SALTED

PUMPKIN

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

46560 |. RICE PUMPKIN #10 CAN

49123 STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 PAIL

49150 STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 2-22 LB TUBS
42952 R&H PUMPKIN BASE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40008 FLAVORSUM PUMPKIN PIE #359

PUMPKIN PIE

ADD TO PUMPKIN RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237
49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306
49294 STAR KAY WHITE S'MORES #0803

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46199 TR TOPPER'S FLAT PIE CHIPS

77816 TR TOPPER'S CRUNCHY GRANOLA

49099 STAR KAY WHITE OATMEAL CINNAMON CRUMBLE
41753 TATZ COBBLE CRUMB TOPPING

77003 TR TOPPER'S CINNAMON STREUSEL

RASPBERRY TRUFFLE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

54006 ITABERCO RASPBERRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
48009 ORINGER RED RASPBERRY PUREE SEEDLESS 5 GAL
49121 STAR KAY WHITE RASPBERRY RED #79 SEEDLESS
42955 R&H RASPBERRY SEEDLESS BASE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

48033 ORINGER RED RASPBERRY 1 QT

45152 VIRGINIA DARE RED RASPBERRY EMULSION ( BJ09)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49125 STAR KAY WHITE RED RASPBERRY SAUCE #332

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
USAGE
.75-1 0z
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
4-8 Ozs
4-8 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE

10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
2 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
10t
10t
10t
10t
10t

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
2 Qts
USAGE
2-4 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
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RASPBERRY TRUFFLE CONTINUED CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77154
78103

TR TOPPER DARK RASPBERRY MINI CUP
GERTRUDE HAWK DARK RASPBERRY MINI CUP

ROCKY ROAD
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

42953
49165
49171
49172
46519
46520
46660
48121
49118

R&H DARK CHOCOLATE BASE
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #15
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE MALT BASE #708

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VAN GOLD "D"BASE #1469

I. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE DARK

I. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH

I. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH 5 GAL
ORINGER CHOCOLATE BASE #10 CAN

STAR KAY WHITE WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #7

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49102

49139 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE PURE EXTRACT #18 GAL

49148

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE EXTRACT

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE EXTRACT #18 PAIL

OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA

49103
40115
46603
48500
48505
45139
45140
45179
45227
40169

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

I. RICE VANILLA 4/1G

PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
LOCHHEAD VANILLA BEAN SPECKS

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112
49014
49117
49214
46530
46531
44100
44135
49119
49128

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
I. RICE CHOCOLATE

I. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282

MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43145
43171
78116
46261

BECKNER FARMS DICED ALMONDS NO SALT
BARRY CALLEBAUT ALMOND BRITTLE CRUNCH
GERTRUDE HAWK DARK CHOCOLATE ALMONDS
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COATED ALMONDS

USAGE
10t
10t

USAGE

2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.25 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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RUM RAISIN
CHOOSE YOUR BASE
46626 |. RICE RUM RAISIN BASE #10 CAN
49142 STAR KAY WHITE RUM RAISIN BASE #1287
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR
49206 STAR KAY WHITE RUM CONCENTRATE #1218
45115 VIRGINIA DARE RUM FLAVOR (FA58)
OPTIONAL TO ADD VANILLA
49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT
48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD
48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT
45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)
45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)
45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
ADD RUM SOAKED RAISINS

SEA SALT CARAMEL

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

48124 ORINGER SALTY CARAMEL BASE #10 CAN

49286 STAR KAY WHITE SEA SALT CARAMEL BASE #3672

46517 |I. RICE CARAMEL SALTY BASE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

40190 FLAVORSUM SALTED CARAMEL FLAVOR # 9015
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77999 TR TOPPER'S MILK CARAMEL MINI CUP

78101 GERTRUDE HAWK CARAMEL MINI CUP #200505
77160 TR TOPPER'S SEA SALT TRUFFLE

78127 GERTRUDE HAWK DARK FUDGE TRUFFLE

S'MORES

CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49136 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM BASE #8857

54007 ITABERCO TOASTED MARSHMALLOW COUMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
49537 STAR KAY WHITE TOASTED MARSHMALLOW #7724
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237

49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306
49294 STAR KAY WHITE SMORE'S #0803

49119 MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282

49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

72100 BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

72101 BARRY CALLEBAUT 4M CHOCOLATE CHIPS

77925 TR TOPPER'S 4M DARK CHOCOLATE CHIPS

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE
2-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE

10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
10t
10t
10t

USAGE

1.5-2 Qts
11-14 Ozs
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
USAGE

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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SMORE'S CONTINUED CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
72108 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SWEET SNAPS

72109 BARRY CALLEBAUT 10M DELIGHT SEMI-SWEET CHIPS

44114 MASTERSON'S SOFT MINI CHIPS
44117 MASTERSON'S PREMIUM SOFT CHIPS

72102 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (UNIFORM CUT)
72103 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE FLAKES (IRREGULAR CUT)
72107 BARRY CALLEBAUT SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE FLAKES

72104 BARRY CALLEBAUT DARK SOFT CHUNKS

72111 BARRY CALLEBAUT CHOCOLATE UNSWEETENED CHUNKS

STRAWBERRY
CHOOSE YOUR BASE

49120 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY SHREDDED #1294
54005 ITABERCO STRAWBERRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS

48128 ORINGER STRAWBERRY SOLID #10 CAN

46529 |. RICE STRAWBERRY PUREE (COURSE CUT)
76248 R&H STRAWBERRY PUREE

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49210 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #DM500
49106 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #SR2099
48023 ORINGER STRAWBERRY 1 QT

46622 |. RICE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR CONCENTRATE
40111 FLAVORSUM STRAWBERRY FLAVOR #8877

45102 VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY EXTRACT #98 (BB46)

45143 VIRGINIA DARE WILD STRAWBERRY (BC13)
45183 VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BE 60)
45898 VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BC72)
OPTIONAL

41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46555 |. RICE STRAWBERRY SOLID VARIEGATE
49122 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY CRINKLE #1336
46663 |. RICE STRAWBERRIES WHOLE & SLICE
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43251 DOT FOODS STRAWBERRIIES IQF

46013 JSO STRAWBERRIES FROZEN PAIL

46416 JSO STRAWBERRIES FROZEN STABILIZED
46714 JSO STRAWBERRIES FROZEN

VANILLA
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108

40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT
46603 |. RICE VANILLA 4/1G
48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
11-14 Ozs
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
2 Qts
USAGE
.75-1 0z
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
10z
USAGE
1Qt
1-1.25 Qt
1Qt
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
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VANILLA CONTINUED CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJ06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
40169 LOCHHEAD VANILLA BEAN SPECKS

VANILLA FUDGE OR CARAMEL RIPPLE
ADD TO VANILLA RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49014 STAR KAY WHITE MILK CHOCOLATE ICING #4014
49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE #4407
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

44100 MASTERSON'S CHOCOLATE FUDGE #21 #31103
44135 MASTERSON'S FUDGE #15

48090 ORINGER CARAMEL VARIEGATE 50 LB PAIL
46551 |I. RICE CARAMEL VARIEGATE 2 GAL PAIL

44102 MASTERSON'S CARAMEL MARBLE

44142 MASTERSON'S CREAM CITY CARAMEL

49114 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL #304H (CREAMY)
49134 STAR KAY WHITE CARAMEL KREEMIA

49215 STAR KAY WHITE SALTY CARAMEL #8453

VANILLA PEANUT BUTTER

ADD TO VANILLA RECIPE

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49258 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER COOKIE #2497
49350 STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING #5267
46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

46532 |. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER
46704 REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER SAUCE
46703 NUTTER BUTTER INFUSION

USAGE
3-4 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
AS DESIRED

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
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SHERBET RECIPES

STAR KAY WHITE SHERBET RECIPE
49535 STAR KAY WHITE NEUTRAL SHERBET BASE #1392

SUGAR

WATER

10% ICE CREAM MIX
|. RICE SHERBET RECIPE
46584 |. RICE NEUTRAL SORBET BASE

WARM WATER

10% ICE CREAM MIX

SUGAR

ADD CITRIC AND FLAVOR MARINADE IN COOLER FOR 4 HOURS
CHOOSE YOUR CITRIC
41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%
CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR
46611 |. RICE GREEN APPLE FLAVOR

40032 FLAVORSUM BANANA ROYALE WONF #8845

48025 ORINGER BANANA 1 QT

45133 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA23) NO COLOR

45134 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA24) WITH COLOR
40129 FLAVORSUM BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #8847

45903 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #98 (CDO06)
45556 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY WONF (CA04)
48020 ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY 1 QT

40131 FLAVORSUM BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR #320
45103 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY EMULSION (BJ08)
45167 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY FLAOVOR (BK02)
40126 FLAVORSUM BLUEBERRY DELIGHT #8879

48029 ORINGER BLUEBERRY 1 QT

46614 |. RICE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR

49224 STAR KAY WHITE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR #302
45104 VIRGINIA DARE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR (BJ12)
45122 VIRGINIA DARE BUBBLE GUM FLAVOR (MMO07)
46615 |. RICE CHERRY (STRONG) FLAVOR

45105 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY EMULSION (CB11)

45161 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY FLAVOR (CAO05)

40104 FLAVORSUM COCONUT FLAVOR #365

46616 |. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR

48026 ORINGER COCONUT 1 QT

49105 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70

45135 VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)

45141 VIRGINIA DARE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR (VPO1)
46601 ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL

46639 |. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL

40195 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (PINK)

40198 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (BLUE)

46617 |. RICE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR CLEAR

49107 STAR KAY WHITE COTTON CANDY #SX4176

USAGE
2QTS
7LBS

6 QTS
3QTS
USAGE
2QTS
2.5 GALS
2QTS
8LBS

USAGE
3-6 0ZS
USAGE
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
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CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR CONTINUED

40021
48021
48030
45113
45130
45131
49393
48031
45132
40103
46602
46621
46606
48027
46627
48022
41149
40197
45128
45129
45144
45173
45178
48028
45101
48032
46619
45136
48033
45152
46622
40111
48023
49210
49106
45102
45183
45898
45143
46603
46620
48024
50100
45100

FLAVORSUM DREAMSICLE #399

ORINGER LEMON 1 QT

ORINGER LEMON 1 GAL

VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION WONF* #7 (QG12)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (NO COLOR) (QG60)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (QG61)
STAR KAY WHITE LIME EXTRACT

ORINGER KEY LIME 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE LIME EXTRACT (RG37)

FLAVORSUM MANGO FLAVOR #331

I. RICE MINT EMULSION WHITE 4/1G

I. RICE MINT EMULSION WITH COLOR

ORINGER MINT FLAVOR NO COLOR 1 GAL

ORINGER CREME DE MENTHE 1 QT

I. RICE ORANGE EMULSION 1 GAL

ORINGER ORANGE 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE ORANGE EXTRACT

FLAVORSUM JUICY ORANGE FLAVOR #8802
VIRGINIA DARE PURE ORANGE EXTRACT (PB17)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (PF86)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE LIQUEUR (FS05)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE FLAVOR (PH30)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (NO COLOR) (PF85)
ORINGER PEACH 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE PEACH EXTRACT #98 (AF51)
ORINGER PEPPERMINT NO COLOR 1 QT

I. RICE PINA COLADA FLAVOR

VIRGINIA DARE PINEAPPLE FLAVOR #98 (SH82)
ORINGER RED RASPBERRY 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE RED RASPBERRY EMULSION ( BJ09)
I. RICE STRAWBERRY CONCENTRATE

FLAVORSUM STRAWBERRY FLAVOR #8877
ORINGER STRAWBERRY 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #DM500
STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #SR2099
VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY EXTRACT #98 (BB46)
VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BE 60)
VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BC72)

VIRGINIA DARE WILD STRAWBERRY (BC13)

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

I. RICE WATERMELON FLAVOR

ORINGER WATERMELON 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE WATERMELON #AB73

VIRGINIA DARE WATERMELON FLAVOR (AA23)

CHOOSE YOUR COLOR

40410
41750
41751

TATZ CARAMEL COLOR
TATZ TRUE BLUE COLOR
TATZ TRUE LEMON YELLOW COLOR

USAGE
4-6 0OZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 0OZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
USAGE
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COLORS, STAR KAY

49002

STAR KAY WHITE GREEN MINT SHADE #3515

COLORS, VIRGINIA DARE

45172
45185
45209
45210
45557

VIRGINIA DARE RED COLOR (DG02)
VIRGINIA DARE GREEN COLOR (DJ02)
VIRGINIA DARE EGG YELLOW COLOR (DH36)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE COLOR (DH11)
VIRGINIA DARE BLUE COLOR (DJ17)

STAR KAY WHITE SORBET BASE
49535 STAR KAY WHITE NEUTRAL SHERBET BASE #1392

WATER
SUGAR

CHOOSE YOUR CITRIC

41715

TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR

46611
40032
48025
45133
45134
40129
45903
45556
48020
40131
45103
45167
40126
48029
46614
49224
45104
45122
46615
45105
45161
40104
46616
48026
49105
45135
45141
46601
46639

I. RICE GREEN APPLE FLAVOR

FLAVORSUM BANANA ROYALE WONF #8845
ORINGER BANANA 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA23) NO COLOR
VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA24) WITH COLOR
FLAVORSUM BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #8847

SORBET RECIPES

VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #98 (CDO06)

VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY WONF (CA04)
ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY 1 QT
FLAVORSUM BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR #320

VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY EMULSION (BJ08)
VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY FLAOVOR (BK02)

FLAVORSUM BLUEBERRY DELIGHT #8879
ORINGER BLUEBERRY 1 QT
I. RICE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR

STAR KAY WHITE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR #302

VIRGINIA DARE BLUE RASPBERRY FLAVOR (BJ12)
VIRGINIA DARE BUBBLE GUM FLAVOR (MMQ7)

I. RICE CHERRY (STRONG) FLAVOR

VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY EMULSION (CB11)
VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY FLAVOR (CA05)
FLAVORSUM COCONUT FLAVOR #365

I. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR

ORINGER COCONUT 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70
VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)
VIRGINIA DARE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR (VP01)
ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL

I. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL

USAGE

AS DESIRED
USAGE

AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED

USAGE
2.6 QTS
3.6 GALS
10 LBS
USAGE
3-6 0ZS
USAGE
3-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
3-40ZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-40ZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 0ZS
3-40zS
4-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0ZS
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CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR CONTINUED

40195
40198
46617
49107
40021
48021
48030
45113
45130
45131
49393
48031
45132
40103
46602
46621
46606
48027
46627
48022
41149
40197
45128
45129
45144
45173
45178
48028
45101
48032
46619
45136
48033
45152
46622
40111
48023
49210
49106
45102
45183
45898
45143
46603
46620
48024
50100
45100

FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (PINK)

FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (BLUE)

I. RICE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR CLEAR

STAR KAY WHITE COTTON CANDY #SX4176
FLAVORSUM DREAMSICLE #399

ORINGER LEMON 1 QT

ORINGER LEMON 1 GAL

VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION WONF* #7 (QG12)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (NO COLOR) (QG60)
VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (QG61)
STAR KAY WHITE LIME EXTRACT

ORINGER KEY LIME 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE LIME EXTRACT (RG37)

FLAVORSUM MANGO FLAVOR #331

i. RICE MINT EMULSION WHITE 1 GAL

I. RICE MINT EMULSION WITH COLOR

ORINGER MINT FLAVOR NO COLOR 1 GAL

ORINGER CREME DE MENTHE 1 QT

I. RICE ORANGE EMULSION 1 GAL

ORINGER ORANGE 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE ORANGE EXTRACT

FLAVORSUM JUICY ORANGE FLAVOR #8802
VIRGINIA DARE PURE ORANGE EXTRACT (PB17)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (PF86)
VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE LIQUEUR (FS05)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE FLAVOR (PH30)

VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE EMULSION (NO COLOR) (PF85)
ORINGER PEACH 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE PEACH EXTRACT #98 (AF51)
ORINGER PEPPERMINT NO COLOR 1 QT

I.RICE PINA COLADA FLAVOR

VIRGINIA DARE PINEAPPLE FLAVOR #98 (SH82)
ORINGER RED RASPBERRY 1 QT

VIRGINIA DARE RED RASPBERRY EMULSION ( BJ09)
I. RICE STRAWBERRY CONCENTRATE

FLAVORSUM STRAWBERRY FLAVOR #8877
ORINGER STRAWBERRY 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #DM500
STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #SR2099
VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY EXTRACT #98 (BB46)
VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BE 60)
VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BC72)

VIRGINIA DARE WILD STRAWBERRY (BC13)

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

I. RICE WATERMELON FLAVOR

ORINGER WATERMELON 1 QT

STAR KAY WHITE WATERMELON #AB73

VIRGINIA DARE WATERMELON FLAVOR (AA23)

USAGE
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 0OZS
3-4 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
3-6 OZS
4-6 0OZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 OZS
3-4 0ZS
3-4 OZS
3-6 0ZS
3-6 0OZS
3-6 0ZS
4-6 OZS
3-4 0ZS
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CHOOSE YOUR COLOR

40410 TATZ CARAMEL COLOR

41750 TATZ TRUE BLUE COLOR

41751 TATZ TRUE LEMON YELLOW COLOR
COLORS, STAR KAY

49002 STAR KAY WHITE GREEN MINT SHADE #3515
COLORS, VIRGINIA DARE

45172 VIRGINIA DARE RED COLOR (DG02)

45185 VIRGINIA DARE GREEN COLOR (DJ02)

45209 VIRGINIA DARE EGG YELLOW COLOR (DH36)
45210 VIRGINIA DARE ORANGE COLOR (DH11)
45557 VIRGINIA DARE BLUE COLOR (DJ17)

I. RICE SORBET BASE
46584 |. RICE NEUTRAL SORBET BASE
WATER

CHOOSE YOUR CITRIC ACID
41715 TATZ CITRIC ACID 50%

CHOOSE YOUR I. RICE WATER ICE BASE
46594 |. RICE SOUR GREEN APPLE
46585 |. RICE BANANA
46597 I. RICE BLACK CHERRY
46581 |.RICE BLUE RASPBERRY
46598 |. RICE BUBBLE GUM
46582 I. RICE CHERRY

46586 |. RICE SOUR CHERRY

46590 I. RICE CHOC-A-TRELLA

46595 |. RICE CHURRO

46596 |. RICE COCONUT CREME
46544 |. RICE COTTON CANDY

46583 I. RICE LEMON

46592 I. RICE GRAPE

46594 |. RICE SOUR GREEN APPLE
46580 I. RICE MANGO

46588 |. RICE ORANGE CREAM

46599 |. RICE PEACH (FRUITED)
46579 I. RICE PINA COLADA

46578 |. RICE STRAWBERRY

46589 |. RICE STRAWBERRY/BANANA
46593 |. RICE STRAWBERRY/LEMONADE
46591 |I. RICE TIGERS BLOOD

46587 |. RICE WATERMELON

USAGE

AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
USAGE

AS DESIRED
USAGE

AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED
AS DESIRED

USAGE
1 GAL
2.5 GALS
USAGE
3-6 OZS
USAGE
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
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ITALIAN ICE RECIPES

OLDE TYME SYRUPS ITALIAN ICE RECIPES
CREATE YOUR OWN FLAVOR

46070

OLDE TYME SYRUP ITALIAN ICE BASE

ADD WATER
ADD CITRIC

CHOOSE YOUR FLAVOR BASE

31003 OLDE TYME SYRUP BLUE RASPBERRY SLUSH/SYRUP

31010
31002
31000
92008
31008
92000
31004
31006
92011
92004
92002
31009

OLDE TYME SYRUP BUBBLE GUM SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP CHERRY SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP COCONUT SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP FRUIT PUNCH SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP GRAPE SLUSH/SYRUP

OLDE TYME SYRUP LEMONADE SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP LEMON/LIME SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP MANGO SLUSH/SYRUP

OLDE TYME SYRUP PINEAPPLE SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP ORANGE SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP STRAWBERRY SLUSH/SYRUP
OLDE TYME SYRUP WATERMELON SLUSH/SYRUP

I. RICE ITALIAN ICE RECIPES

46584

I. RICE NEUTRAL SORBET BASE

WATER

I. RICE WATER ICE BASES

46594
46585
46597
46581
46598
46582
46586
46590
46595
46596
46544
46583
46592
46594
46580
46588
46599
46579
46578
46589
46593
46591
46587

I. RICE SOUR GREEN APPLE
I. RICE BANANA

I. RICE BLACK CHERRY
I.RICE BLUE RASPBERRY

. RICE BUBBLE GUM

. RICE CHERRY

. RICE SOUR CHERRY

. RICE CHOC-A-TRELLA

. RICE CHURRO

. RICE COCONUT CREME

. RICE COTTON CANDY

. RICE LEMON

. RICE GRAPE

. RICE SOUR GREEN APPLE

. RICE MANGO

. RICE ORANGE CREAM

. RICE PEACH (FRUITED)

. RICE PINA COLADA

. RICE STRAWBERRY

. RICE STRAWBERRY/BANANA
. RICE STRAWBERRY/LEMONADE
. RICE TIGERS BLOOD

. RICE WATERMELON

USAGE
1 GAL
1.5 GALS

AS DESIRED

USAGE
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL

USAGE
1 GAL
2.5 GALS

USAGE
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL
1 GAL

PAGE 37



DAIRY FREE/VEGAN RECIPES

INDICATES DAIRY FREE

INDICATES DAIRY FREE; CONTAINS ONE OF THE 8 MAJOR ALLERGENS

INDICATES VEGAN

- INDICATES VEGAN; CONTAINS ONE OF THE 8 MAJOR ALLERGENS

CHOOSE YOUR DAIRY FREE MIX
50509 DINGMANS VEGAN POWDER MIX*

* REQUIRES 2 GALLONS OF DAIRY FREE LIQUID; FOR EXAMPLE:

ALMOND, COCONUT, OAT MILK, RIPPLE OR WATER.
50010 COCAN'OAT HARD PACK MIX

21610 ECLIPSE PLAIN BASE

21611 ECLIPSE CHOCOLATE BASE

21612 ECLIPSE VANILLA BASE

51613 GALLIKER'S VANILLA OAT KREME

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

APPLE

46548 | RICE APPLE ICE CREAM BASE

46611 |. RICE APPLE FLAVOR (GREEN) 1 GAL

BANANA

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46123 CHIQUITA BANANA PUREE

46513 |. RICE BANANA PUREE BASE

49155 STAR KAY WHITE BANANA FRUIT BASE #1273 GLUTEN FREE
40032 FLAVORSUM BANANA ROYALE WONF #8845

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

45133 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA23) NO COLOR

45134 VIRGINIA DARE BANANA (SA24) WITH COLOR

48025 ORINGER BANANA 1 QT

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

46109 FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

46532 |. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUT)

49117 | STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956

46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SQY)

USAGE
2 BAGS

USAGE
2.5 GALS
2.5 GALS
2.5 GALS
2.5 GALS
2.5 GALS

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
2-3 Ozs

USAGE
1-2 Qts
1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
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BLACK CHERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40129 FLAVORSUM BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #8847

45903 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY FLAVOR #98 (CDO06)
45556 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK CHERRY WONF (CA04)

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

71008 PACIFIC COAST BORDEAUX NATURAL CHERRY 1/2'S #148
71010 PACIFIC COAST BLACK JACK BING CHERRIES #140

71100 PACIFIC COAST BLACK CHERRY 1/2'S #108

BLACK RASPBERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46515 | RICE BLACK RASPBERRY PUREE

49113 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #999T

49124 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #619W

48131 ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY PUREE 1 GAL

48020 ORINGER BLACK RASPBERRY 1 QT

40131 FLAVORSUM BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR

45103 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY EMULSION (BJOS8)
45167 VIRGINIA DARE BLACK RASPBERRY FLAVOR (BK02)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 1. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)

BLUEBERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

54008 ITABERCO BLUEBRRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
48029 ORINGER BLUEBERRY 1 QT

40126 FLAVORSUM BLUEBERRY DELIGHT #8879
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46541 | R|CE BLUEBERRIES

49163 STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY #VF-18

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43248 HONOR FOODS BLUEBERRIES

BUTTER PECAN
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
40124 FLAVORSUM BUTTER PECAN # 8884
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
CHASE PECAN, MEDIUM PEACAN PIECES
CHASE PECAN, PRALINE PECANS

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-30zs
2-30zs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1.25-2 Qts
1.25-2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
2-2.5Qts
2-2.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt
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BUTTERSCOTCH
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
40254 FLAVORSUM BUTTERSCOTCH FLAVOR

CAKE BATTER

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46516 |. RICE CAKE BATTER BASE (WHEAT)

40016 FLAVORSUM CAKE, RED VELVET #940

40009 FLAVORSUM CAKE BATTER, WHITE FLAVOR #372
40228 FLAVORSUM CAKE BATTER, YELLOW FLAVOR #9898
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #26

49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

49117 | STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE #5284 (WHEAT/SQY)

49538 STAR KAY WHITE WHITE ICING #4599
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

77164 PAULAUR CONFETTI

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

CARAMEL

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40187 FLAVORSUM CARAMEL, CREAMY FLAVOR
40190 FLAVORSUM CARAMEL, SALTED FLAVOR # 9015
48501 PROVA CARAMEL FLAVOR

CHEESECAKE
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
49007 STAR KAY WHITE CHEESECAKE FLAVOR #89B

CHERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46615 |. RICE CHERRY FLAVOR (STRONG)

45105 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY EMULSION (CB11)
45161 VIRGINIA DARE CHERRY FLAVOR (CAO5)

CHOCOLATE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46520 |. RICE CHOCOLATE DOUBLE RICH

42953 R&H DARK CHOCOLATE BASE

49165 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE BASE #15

49171 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE MALT BASE #708

49172 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VAN GOLD "D"BASE #1469
49139 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE PURE EXTRACT #18 GAL
49148 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE EXTRACT #18 PAIL

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
10t

1Qt

USAGE

3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs

USAGE
2-3 Ozs

USAGE
1-2 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-30zs

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
2 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.25 Ozs
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CHOCOLATE CONTINUED
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477

46109 | FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

46532 |. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUT)

49119 | MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282 (CONTAINS EGGS)
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)
STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT BUTTER ICING VARIEGATE #5267 (PEANUTS)

CINNAMON

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

49126 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON EMULSION

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49231 STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306 (WHEAT/SOY)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

49099 STAR KAY WHITE OATMEAL CINNAMON CRUMBLE

CINNAMON ROLL

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

54009 ITABERCO CINNAMON ROLL COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49137 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER VARIEGATE

COCONUT
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
49115 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT BASE #100
48127 ORINGER COCONUT FRUIT BASE #10 CAN
46616 |. RICE COCONUT FLAVOR
49105 STAR KAY WHITE COCONUT FLAVOR #70
45135 VIRGINIA DARE COCONUT FLAVOR (SD25)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE
46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE
49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
49117 | STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
COCONUT, MEDIUM, FLAKE
TOASTED COCONUT
COCONUT SWEET AND FANCY
BECKNER FARMS DICED ALMONDS NO SALT

USAGE
1-1.25 Ozs
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.25 Ozs
1.75-2.25 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE

1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

11-14 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
2-3 Ozs
2.5-3.75 Ozs
1.5-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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COFFEE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40208 FLAVORSUM COFFEE ESPRESSO FLAVOR
46639 |. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL

46601 ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL

49133 STAR KAY WHITE COLOMBIAN COFFEE CONCENTRATE #849

41112 TATZ COFFEE FLAVOR

45137 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE CONCENTRATE (TB01)
45138 VIRGINIA DARE COFFEE B EXTRACT (TB25)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE

46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE

49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SQY)

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956
46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SQY)

COOKIES & CREAM

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40115 DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

48500 PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

48505 PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

49103 STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
45139 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

45140 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
45179 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

45227 VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)
46603 |. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956
46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

COTTON CANDY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40195 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (PINK)

40198 FLAVORSUM COTTON CANDY (BLUE)

46617 |. RICE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR CLEAR

49107 STAR KAY WHITE COTTON CANDY #SX4176
45141 VIRGINIA DARE COTTON CANDY FLAVOR (VPO1)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46540 |. RICE COTTON CANDY VARIEGATE

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-30zs
4-6 Ozs
3-6 Ozs
5-7 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-30zs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE

1Qt
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DREAMSICLE

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46627 |. RICE ORANGE EMULSION 1 GAL
48022 ORINGER ORANGE 1 QT

40021 FLAVORSUM DREAMSICLE #399

GRAHAM CRACKER S'MORES
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
49136 STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM BASE #8857
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE
49128 MARSHMALLOW VARIEGATE #3477
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE
46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE
49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)
49117 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY)
49294 | STAR KAY WHITE TOASTED GRAHAM VARIEGATE #0803 (WHEAT/SOY)
49119 MARSHMALLOW CRINKLE #1282 (CONTAINS EGGS)
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

LEMON

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46618 |. RICE LEMON EMULSION

48021 ORINGER LEMON 1 QT

49147 STAR KAY WHITE LEMON CHIFFON BASE #823

45113 VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION WONF* #7 (QG12)
45130 VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (NO COLOR) (QG60)
45131 VIRGINIA DARE LEMON EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (QG61)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49351 STAR KAY WHITE BLACK RASPBERRY #1169

46541  |. RICE BLUEBERRIES VARIEGATE

49125 STAR KAY WHITE RED RASPBERRY SAUCE #332
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

43248 BLUEBERRIES, FROZEN

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

MANGO

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46527 |. RICE MANGO PUREE

54003 ITABERCO MANGO COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
40103 FLAVORSUM MANGO FLAVOR #331

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

51002 HONOR FOODS MANGO FRUIT FROZEN

USAGE
2-3 Ozs
2-30zs
3-4.5 Ozs

USAGE
1.5-2 Qts
USAGE

AS DESIRED
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

AS DESIRED
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE

1Qt

USAGE
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1.5-2 Qts
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
11-14 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt
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MINT/PEPPERMINT

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR USAGE
54002 ITABERCO GREEN MINT COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS 11-14 Ozs
40116 FLAVORSUM CHOCOLATE CHIP MINT FLAVOR #8824 3-4.5 Ozs
46621 |. RICE MINT EMULSION (WITH COLOR) 2-3 Ozs
46606 ORINGER MINT FLAVOR NO COLOR 1 GAL 2-3 Ozs
48027 ORINGER CREME DE MENTHE 1 QT 2-3 Ozs
48032 ORINGER PEPPERMINT NO COLOR 1 QT 2-3 Ozs
45116 VIRGINIA DARE MINT EMULSION (WITH COLOR) (HD04) 2-3 Ozs
45165 VIRGINIA DARE MINT EXTRACT (NO COLOR) (HDO6) 2-3 Ozs
45117 VIRGINIA DARE CREME D'MENTHE (WITH COLOR) (HD15) 2-3 Ozs
45118 VIRGINIA DARE CREME D'MENTHE (NO COLOR) (HD16) 2-3 Ozs
49175 STAR KAY WHITE PEPPERMINT CREAM DE MENT #72 2-3 Ozs
49159 STAR KAY WHITE PEPPERMINT EXTRACT #2 2-3 Ozs
45110 VIRGINIA DARE PEPPERMINT EXTRACT (HD25) 2-3 Ozs
45120 VIRGINIA DARE PEPPERMINT EMULSION NO COLOR (HD70) 2-3 Ozs
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE USAGE
46530 |. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE 1-1.5Qts
46531 |. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE 1-1.5Qts
49112 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26 1-1.5Qts
49214 STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY) 1-1.5Qts
49117 | STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SOY) 1-1.5Qts
- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY) 1-1.75 Qts
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION USAGE
77998 TR TOPPER'S CRUSHED PEPPERMINT 1Qt
46102 OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956 1Qt
46099 OREO PIECES LARGE #02936 1Qt
73185 OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939 1Qt
- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY) 1Qt
PEACH

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR USAGE
46528 |. RICE PEACH PUREE 1-1.5Qts
54012 ITABERCO PEACH COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS 11-14 Ozs
48028 ORINGER PEACH 1 QT 2-3 Ozs
45101 VIRGINIA DARE PEACH EXTRACT #98 (AF51) 2-4 Ozs
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE USAGE
46661 |. RICE PEACHES DICED 2 GAL 1Qt
46662 |. RICE PEACHES SLICED 2 GAL 1Qt
49231 | STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306 (WHEAT/SQY) 1-1.5Qts
49137 | STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237 (WHEAT/SQY) 1-1.5 Qts
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PEANUT BUTTER

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

54010
54015
46109

ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
ITABERCO PEANUT BUTTER COMPOUND BASE 2.2 LBS
FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

- STAR KAY WHITE PEANUT NOUGET BASE #635 (CONTAINS PEANUTS)

40101

FLAVORSUM PEANUT BUTTER FLAVOR #8830 (CONTAIN NUTS)

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46530
46531
49112
49214

- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SQY)

I. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE

|. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26
STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46102
46099
73185

COCONUT, MEDIUM, FLAKE

COCONUT SWEET AND FANCY

OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956
OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

PISTACHIO
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

54004
40102
40243
49207
45125
45126
45184

ITABERCO PISTACHIO COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
FLAVORSUM PISTACHIO NUT FLAVOR #8829
FLAVORSUM PISTACHIO NUT FLAVOR #329

STAR KAY WHITE PISTACHIO BACKGROUND #290
VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO FLAVOR NO COLOR (NCO03)
VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO WITH COLOR (NCO04)
VIRGINIA DARE PISTACHIO EMULSION (NB85)

CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION
- SETTON FARMS PISTACHIOS ROASTED AND SALTED

PUMPKIN
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

49123
49150

STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 PAIL
STAR KAY WHITE PUMPKIN BASE #1308 2-22 LB TUBS

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49231
49137

STAR KAY WHITE CINNAMON GRAHAM #2306 (WHEAT/SQY)
STAR KAY WHITE GRAHAM CRACKER #6237 (WHEAT/SQY)

PUMPKIN LATTE ADD COFFEE FLAVOR

46639
46601
49133

I. RICE COFFEE ESPRESSO 1 GAL
ORINGER COFFEE FLAVOR D S 1 GAL
STAR KAY WHITE COLOMBIAN COFFEE CONCENTRATE #849

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
11-14 Ozs
1-1.5 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
3-4.5 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
10t

1Qt

1Qt

1Qt

10t

1Qt

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
3-4.5 Ozs
.75-1 0z
4-8 Ozs
4-8 Ozs
2-4 Ozs
USAGE

10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts

2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
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RED RASPBERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

54006 ITABERCO RASPBERRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
48033 ORINGER RED RASPBERRY 1 QT

49121 STAR KAY WHITE RASPBERRY RED #79 SEEDLESS
42955 R&H RASPBERRY SEEDLESS BASE

45152 VIRGINIA DARE RED RASPBERRY EMULSION ( BJ09)
CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

49125 STAR KAY WHITE RED RASPBERRY SAUCE #332

RUM RAISIN
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR
46626 |. RICE RUM RAISIN BASE #10 CAN
49142 STAR KAY WHITE RUM RAISIN BASE #1287
49206 STAR KAY WHITE RUM CONCENTRATE #1218
45115 VIRGINIA DARE RUM FLAVOR (FA58)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

ADD RAISINS AS DESIRED

STRAWBERRY

CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

46529 |. RICE STRAWBERRY PUREE (COURSE CUT)

54005 ITABERCO STRAWBERRY COMPOUND BASE 11 LBS
76248 R&H STRAWBERRY PUREE

49120 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY SHREDDED #1294
40111 FLAVORSUM STRAWBERRY FLAVOR #8877

46622 |. RICE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR CONCENTRATE
48023 ORINGER STRAWBERRY 1 QT

49210 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #DM500
49106 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY WONF #SR2099
45102 VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY EXTRACT #98 (BB46)
45143 VIRGINIA DARE WILD STRAWBERRY (BC13)

45183 VIRGINIA DARE STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BE 60)
45898 VIRGINIA STRAWBERRY FLAVOR (BC72)

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46555 |. RICE STRAWBERRY SOLID VARIEGATE

48128 ORINGER STRAWBERRY SOLID #10 CAN

49122 STAR KAY WHITE STRAWBERRY CRINKLE #1336
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

46013 STRAWBERRIES FROZEN PAIL

46416 STRAWBERRIES FROZEN STABILIZED

46714 STRAWBERRIES FROZEN

USAGE
11-14 Ozs
2-30zs
1-1.5 Qts
2 Qts

2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1.5-2 Qts

USAGE
1-1.5Qts
1.5-2 Qts
2-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs

10t

USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
11-14 Ozs
2 Qts
1.5-2 Qts
3-4.5 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
.75-1 0z
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
2-3 Ozs
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt
1-1.25 Qt
USAGE
1Qt

1Qt

1Qt
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VANILLA
CHOOSE YOUR BASE OR FLAVOR

40115
46603
48500
48505
49103
45139
45140
45179
45227

DINGMAN'S VANILLA EXTRACT

I. RICE VANILLA FLAVOR 1 GAL

PROVA MADAGASCAR VANILLA 2 FOLD

PROVA INDONESIA VANILLA EXTRACT

STAR KAY WHITE BROADWAY BLEND VANILLA #108
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT (VJO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT 3 STAR (VMO01)
VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA FLAVOR (VMO06)

VIRGINIA DARE VANILLA EXTRACT #227 (VS96)

CHOOSE YOUR VARIEGATE

46541
49163
46530
46531
49112
49214
49117
46109
46532

I. RICE BLUEBERRIES VARIEGATE

STAR KAY WHITE BLUEBERRY #VF-18

I. RICE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE

|. RICE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE VARIEGATE #26

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE #2280 (ECONOMY)

STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE FUDGE VARIEGATE #4407 (SQY)
FLAVORS "R" SPECIALTY PEANUT BUTTER WHIRL

|. RICE LIQUID PEANUT BUTTER (PEANUT)

- STAR KAY WHITE CHOCOLATE COOKIE VARIEGATE #5284 (WHEAT/SOY)
CHOOSE YOUR INCLUSION

71008
71010
71100
46102
46099
73185

PACIFIC COAST BORDEAUX NATURAL CHERRY 1/2'S #148
PACIFIC COAST BLACK JACK BING CHERRIES #140
PACIFIC COAST BLACK CHERRY 1/2'S #108

OREO PIECES MEDIUM CHOPPED #02956

OREO PIECES LARGE #02936

OREO, SMALL PIECES #02939

- TR TOPPER'S CAROB DROPS (SOY)

USAGE
4-6 Ozs
2-30zs
3-4 Ozs
3-4 Ozs
4-6 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
3-50zs
2-3 Ozs
1-2 Ozs
USAGE
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.5 Qts
1-1.75 Qts
USAGE
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
1Qt
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